44 Series
Circular Connectors
Amphenol
Amphenol-Tuchel Electronics GmbH
Amphenol 44 Series
• Automotive safety and security system connectors
• Traffic control equipment
• Marine industrial connectors

Dimensions
Technical Characteristics
Ordering Information
Standard Type (Insulation only)
Low insertion force type (Insulation only)
Remark: Connector with one contact size is not available in low insertion force type
The standard and low insertion force housings are not intermatable
Contacts
No. of contacts Receptacles Part No. Plug Part No.
1 044-104-10001-02 044-103-10001
2 044-104-10002-02 044-103-10002
3 044-104-10003-02 044-103-10003
4 044-104-10004-02 044-103-10004
5 044-104-10005-02 044-103-10005
6 044-104-10006-02 044-103-10006
No. of contacts Receptacles Part No. Plug Part No.
2 044-104-10302 044-103-10302
3 044-104-10303 044-103-10303
4 044-104-10304 044-103-10304
5 044-104-10305 044-103-10305
6 044-104-10306 044-103-10306
Pin contacts (receptacle) Socket contacts (plug) Pcs Remark
044-100-1414P-100(101) 044-102-1414S-100(101) 100 Bag for use with hand crimping tool
044-100-1414P-1000(101) 044-102-1414S-1000(101) 1000 Bag for use with hand crimping tool
Tools
Description Part No. Crimping dies Remark
Hand crimping tool without ratchet 357-561 - For loose contacts
Hand crimping tool with ratchet 357-588 - For loose contacts
Hand insertion and removal tools
Description Contact part No. Insertion tool Removal tool Remark
Pin contact tool 044-100-1414P
ZN01 020 0009 7
356-258 356-259 Use with receptacle only
Socket contact tool 044-102-1414S
ZN02 020 0009 7
356-258 356-260 Use with plugs only
Amphenol
Amphenol-Tuchel Electronics GmbH
August-Haeusser-Str.10 • D-74080 Heilbronn • Germany • Phone +49(0) 7131 929-0 • Fax +49(0) 7131 929-486 • www.amphenol.info
Amphenol-Tuchel Electronics
6900 Haggerty Road • Suite 200 • Canton, Michigan 48187 • Phone +1 800-380-8052 • Phone +1 734-451-6400 •  Fax +1 734-451-7197
Amphenol 44 Series
Reels with 2000 and 5000 pcs. for automatic crimping tool on request
Automatic crimping tool on request
General information
We reserve the right to change the
design due to improvement in quality,
development or production requirements.
This catalog must not be used in any
form or manner without our prior appro-
val in writing (Copyright Law, Fair
Trading Law, Civil Code)
All technical data have been measured in a
laboratory environment and can be different
during practical usage of the product. Any
product information is for descriptive usage
only and not legally binding; particularly the
information does not constitute or provide
any legal guaranties.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Amphenol:
  044 102 1414S 1000  044 100 1414P 1000  044 102 1414S 5000  044 100 1414P 100 101  044 102 1414S 100  044-
100-1414P-5000